

11-02-1999



REC 10118	89470 ET
	RKS ONLY Att'y Dkt. 084660-0200
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and documents or copy thereof.	Trademarks: Please record the attached original
1. A Name of conveying party(ies): Macklanburg-Duncan Co. of California, Inc. an Oklahoma corporation 4041 North Santa Fe Oklahoma City, Oklahoma Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Macklanburg-Duncan Co. an Oklahoma corporation 4041 North Santa Fe Oklahoma City, Oklahoma
■ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	
Execution Date: October 19, 1999	
A. Trademark Application No(s).	B. Trademark Registration No(s). 1,970,352 1,920,599 1,745,397 706,163
	s attached? Yes No
5. Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total no. of applications and registrations involved[4]
Name: Sean V. O'Connell Address: McKinney & Stringer, P.C. 101 North Robinson, Suite 1300 City: Oklahoma City	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$\frac{\\$115}{\}\$ Enclosed
State: Oklahoma Zip: 73102	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
999 MTHAI1, 00000003 \$32493 1970352	8. Deposit Account Number 13-2493
	(Attach triplicate of this page if paying by deposit account)
	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the attached copy is a true copy of the original data.	foregoing information is true and correct and any

Signature

Date

Sean V. O'Connell

Total number of pages including cover sheet [2]





10-28-1999

U.S. Patent & TMQfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #40

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Macklanburg-Duncan Co. of California, Inc., an Oklahoma corporation, having a place of business at 4041 North Santa Fe, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma (the "Assignor"), has adopted and used the following trademarks ("Marks"), which Marks are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as shown below:

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
Nail Less	1,920,599	September 19, 1995
Nail No More	1,745,397	January 12, 1993
Nail No More The Gold Standard	1,970,352	April 23, 1996
Redy-Mastic	706,163	October 25, 1990

WHEREAS, Macklanburg-Duncan Co., an Oklahoma corporation having a place of business at 4041 North Santa Fe, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Marks, and all rights thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks and said registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and including the right to sue for past infringements thereof.

submission by the manual and mercaning are against the pass and mercaning			
Signed this \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \		Vice President Macklanburg-Duncan Co. of California, Inc.	
STATE OF OKLAHOMA)) ss:		
COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA)		

On this the 1999 day of October, 1999, before me, the undersigned officer, personally appeared <u>Dave Kalbure</u>, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same for the purpose therein contained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

My Commission Expires:

Notary Public

8/1/200 (

jfb/363516

RECORDED: 10/28/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 001983 FRAME: 0684